

# **Bridge Preparatory Academy**

### 2024-2025 Tuition & Fees Schedule

APPLICATION & ENROLLMENT FEES			
APPLICATION FEE (non-refundable, per family)	\$250 through 4/1/24 \$300 after 4/1/24 (\$22 fee per each additional sibling)	Due with application	
TESTING FEE (non-refundable, per student)	\$120	Due prior to testing	
ENROLLMENT FEE (non-refundable, per new student)	\$1,545	Due at the time of enrollment	
ANNUAL RE-ENROLLMENT FEE (non-refundable, per returning student)	\$300 through 3/3/24 (Priority) \$400 3/4/24 through 3/22/24 \$650 after 3/22/24 (Late)	Due at the time of re-enrollment	

#### 2024-2025 ANNUAL TUITION

\$33,600

Application is done online through our website, www.bridgeprepacademy.org.

PAYMENT OPTIONS			
Full Payment	Semi-Annual	Monthly	
Due on or before 6/1/24	Due 6/1/24 and 11/1/24	Through 3/1/25 (One-time \$65 installment fee)	

#### **SPECIAL SERVICES**

Intensive dyslexia and dyscalculia services are provided, if deemed necessary, for an additional fee.

Cost of additional services to be determined after evaluation.

<b>Reading Intervention (Dyslexia)</b> - Intensive 1:1, small group, and classroom support for struggling readers	Annual cost TBD
Math Intervention (Dyscalculia) - Intensive 1:1 and small group intervention for students who struggle w/math concepts	Annual cost TBD

## FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

Bridge Preparatory Academy offers financial aid based on documented family need. The priority deadline for students to apply for financial aid is April 1, 2024. Prior to applying for financial aid, an applicant must have completed the application process and been accepted to the school. At that time, a family may apply for financial aid and will be considered based on the information provided. Financial aid is applied to tuition only, and does not cover application, testing, or enrollment fees. The financial aid application can be accessed via our website.

Financial obligation to Bridge Prep is for the full year's tuition and payment of all fees. For more details, please see the Family Financial Agreement.